

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4952/2020

Radhakrishan Meena S/o Shri Heeralal Meena, Aged About 27 Years, R/o Village And Post Nathalwada, Tehsil Rajgarh Distt. Alwar Raj. Presently R/o Custom House Pipavav Distt. Amreli Gujarat.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.
2. Smt. Manisha Meena D/o Shri Ramdhan Meena, Aged About 24 Years, R/o Nagal Dharmu Rajgarh Alwar Raj. Presently Residing At Jail Guard, Rajgarh Alwar Raj.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5612/2020

1. Dineshchand Meena S/o Shri Ramdhan Meena, Aged About 30 Years, R/o Village And Post Nathalwada, Tehsil Rajgarh Distt. Alwar Raj.
2. Kamlesh Kumar S/o Shri Heeralal Meena, Aged About 42 Years, R/o Village And Post Nathalwada, Tehsil Rajgarh Distt. Alwar Raj.
3. Lekhraj S/o Shri Kailashchan Meena, Aged About 26 Years, R/o Village Dubi, Police Station Rajgarh Distt. Alwar.
4. Radhakrishan @ Rajya S/o Shri Jagannath Meena, Aged About 23 Years, R/o Village And Post Nathalwada, Tehsil Rajgarh Distt. Alwar Raj.
5. Smt. Budi Devi W/o Shri Kamlesh Kumar, Aged About 40 Years, R/o Village And Post Nathalwada Tehsil Rajgarh Distt. Alwar Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.
2. Smt. Manihsa Meena D/o Shri Ramdhan Meena, Aged About 24 Years, R/o Nagal Dharmu Rajgarh Alwar Raj. Presently Residing At Jail Guard, Rajgarh Alwar Raj.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : -  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Add. G.A.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI  
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

**Order**

**18/07/2025**

प्रकरण दिनांक 25.07.2025 को सूचीबद्ध किया जावे।

**(FARJAND ALI),J**

23-24-Rakesh/-