

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4952/2020

Radhakrishan Meena S/o Shri Heeralal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5612/2020

Dineshchand Meena S/o Shri Ramdhan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Mr. Girish Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, AddlG.A. Mr. Anshuman Saxena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

(Through Video Conferencing)

Order

25/07/2025

1. Learned counsel – Shri Anshuman Saxena states that he has got instructions to appear on behalf of the private respondent but the requisite material has not been received. Learned counsel Shri Girish Khandelwal puts in appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Public Prosecutor is there to represent the State, thus, the service is complete.
2. On the next date of hearing, the learned Public Prosecutor shall make available the case diary along with the latest factual report.



[CRLMP-4952/2020]

3. List the matters when the Bench is next formed.

(FARJAND ALI),J

24 25 divya/-